
Calendar 2024-25r16 for website

In-school Events, Trips and Visits After School Meetings and Parents Evenings

Mon 03/02/2025 Loudmouth Y10 "Trust me" 2.25pm-3.25pm (Hall)

Tue 04/02/2025

Wed 05/02/2025 South Network CPD day (1.30-3.30pm)

Thur 06/02/2025

Fri 07/02/2025 Crimestoppers "Knife Crime" Y9 8:45-12:45 Hall (P1 9A, 9R, P2 

9E, 9S P3 9T1,9T2,9T3,9T4)

Y8 Black Country Living Museum Trip

Mon 10/02/2025 Y9 SLB Vaccinations in Hall (all day)

Tue 11/02/2025 Y10 Hitler on Trial Theatre Trip (40 pupils, P1 to Form)

Wed 12/02/2025 School Board. 5.30pm start.

Thur 13/02/2025 Y11 ASK Apprenticeships Registration session during form 

time

Y11 Sc Mock in Hall (P5, 32 students)

Fri 14/02/2025 Y8 Black Country Living Museum Trip

Mon 24/02/2025 Loudmouth Y9 "Talking Heads" 1.45pm-2.45pm (Hall)

Tue 25/02/2025 KS3 Trampolining Trip (10am-12pm & 1pm to 3pm)

Wed 26/02/2025

Thur 27/02/2025

Fri 28/02/2025

Mon 03/03/2025 Y7 Balaji Temple Trip (P1-4)

Y8 & Y9 Sports Leaders – Panathlon

Tue 04/03/2025 Y7 Balaji Temple Trip (P1-4) Pay Commitee. 4.45pm start.

Wed 05/03/2025

Thur 06/03/2025 Y9 Options' Evening and Y9 Parents' Evening TBC

Fri 07/03/2025 Y9 UoB Big Humanities quiz TBC Iftar (after school/evening)

Mon 10/03/2025 Y11 Mock 2 examination fortnight

Y7 Balaji Temple Trip (P1-4)

Tue 11/03/2025

Wed 12/03/2025 Y9 History talk with Professor Chinn TBC

Thur 13/03/2025 Attendance focus day

Fri 14/03/2025 Y9 Options Interviews

Mon 17/03/2025 Y9 Options Interviews (catch-up)

Tue 18/03/2025

Wed 19/03/2025

Thur 20/03/2025

Fri 21/03/2025

Mon 24/03/2025

Tue 25/03/2025

Wed 26/03/2025 Wellbeing afternoon

Thur 27/03/2025

Fri 28/03/2025

Mon 31/03/2025

Tue 01/04/2025

Wed 02/04/2025 Y10 Practice Interviews P1 - P5 (Hall)

Thur 03/04/2025 Safeguarding Review

Fri 04/04/2025 Culture Day

05/04/2024 DofE Day walk - Sutton Park

Mon 07/04/2025 Loudmouth Y10 "Calling it out" 1.45pm-2.45pm (Hall)

Tue 08/04/2025 Geography Y10 Carding Mill Valley trip

Wed 09/04/2025 Y11 Art Exam

DofE Y9 Bronze Assessed Expedition

DofE Y10 Silver Practice Expedition (Bakewell/Matlock)

School Board. 5.30pm start.

Thur 10/04/2025 Y11 Art Exam

DofE Y9 Bronze Assessed Expedition

DofE Y10 Silver Practice Expedition (Bakewell/Matlock)

Fri 11/04/2025 Y11 Mock 2 Results Day

DofE Y9 Bronze Assessed Expedition

DofE Y10 Silver Practice Expedition (Bakewell/Matlock)
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End of term holiday: Monday 14th - Friday 25th April 2025
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Half term: Monday 17th to Friday 21st February 2025
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